
45 Written Answer* CHAITRA 2, 1900 (SAKA) Written Answers 46

(b) A .statement giving the information is laid on the table of the House.

(c) Demands for giving them all benefits and facilities like regular full time Govt, servants were received.

(d) They cannot be granted the same facilities and benefits as admissible to regular full-time employees.
The proposal for increasing their emoluments is under active consideration of Government.

Statement

Service emdttuns, Pvy md Allowance* »f Extra Departmental Agents •ftheP & T Department Extra Departmental Agents sue paid monthly allowance** The rates are diffnent for different categories as showu below

Categoi y

(•) Extra Departmental Sub Postmasters/Sorters
Recoid Clerks

(ji; Extra Departmental Branch Postmasters .

(m) Lxtra Departmental Sum p
Vendor*

(rv ) Lxtra Departmental Mail Carriers/Extra Departmental Deli vet y \genu/hxtra Departmental Packers/Extra Departmental M cu-
engers/Kxtra Departmental Chowkidars /
P01 tns/ Mail Prom

2. lxtra Departmental Agents are not regular full time Govt employees and are also free to have other avocations. They are expected to have an independent source of income apart frem the allowance from the P&T Department. They are, therefore, not entitled to leave with pay, other allowances, medical and travel benefits or pensionary benefits as admissible to full-time Govt, servants. They are paid ex-gratia. gratuity upto a maximum of Rs. 7S0/- subject to certain conditions.

3. lxtra Departmental Agents can continue in service upto the age « f «5 years

Setting up of Ferro-Manganese Plant fey Manganese Ore bdta Limited
•448. SHRI MUKHTIAR SINGH

MALIK: Will the Minister of S T H L AND MINKS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Manganese Ore
India Ltd., propose to w t up a ferro-
mangansse plant in the country; and

Allowances

Minimum/Maxim urn

Rs 125/155 p»w>

Rs 80/110 p«ta.

Rs* 87/1 to p.m«

Rs 75/103 p.m.

(b) if so, the details in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI BUU PATNAIK): (a) and (b) Manganese Ore (India) Limited applied for issue of Industrial Licence to set up one/two plant(s) to manufacture 60,000 tonnes each per annum of ferro-manganese, at suitable location(s) in Orissa, Madhya Pradesh or Maharashtra at an estimated cost of Rs 15 crores each. The application of MOIL for issue of an industrial licence was considered and rejected by the Government m December. 1877. The Company’s representation against the pnma facie rejection of their application is under consideration.
Employees of Bokaro Steel suspended er harassed during Emergency
4074. SHRI PIUS TIRKEY: Will the Mmufter of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) how many employee* of Bokarc Steel Limited had been suspended or otherwise harassed during emergency and how many of them remain jtill suspended and why;

(b) what is the category-wise percentage of S.C. & S.T. employees in the B.S.L. which is built in the thickly populated Adibasi area of Cbhota-
nagpur; and

(c) how many displaced persons or their kiths and kins have been provided with employment in the B.S.L. so far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI KARIA MUNDA): (a)
The services of 22 employees of Bokaro Steel Limited were terminated during the emergency. Out of these the re-instatement orders of 21 employees have been issued. The case of the remaining one employee is still under investigation Information about employees suspended is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(bj The category wise percentage of SC and ST employees in Bokaro Steel Limited as, on 1-1-78, is as follows:

Pet centagr IVtceniae
of SC. o f l j l .
employees rmplovee*

Group —A r> 71 1 01
Group—B . 1 4 } j 75
Group— C (excluding

Sweepeis) II ^ t) 03
Group —G 'Sweepers) i-j 7

(c) 7,959 displaced persons have been provided with employment so far in Bokaro Steel Limited. This works out to 22.82 per cent of the total number of employees in the Company.
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